transaction remains the same.  

In this connection, necessary disclosures under Regulation 10(7) from the above said transfer in 
prescribed format, as submitted by the transferee, along with acknowledgement copy of receipt for 
application fees of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) paid online, in favour 
of "Securities and Exchange Board of India" towards non-refundable fees pursuant to said 
regulation are enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.  

You are requested to take note of the same. 

FOR PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED